

Bid Date : August 11, 2008

Bid Time: 3 PM

Sonoma Mountain Road  
Slide Repair

Sonoma Mtn Rd Slide Repair Bid Tab.xlsx

County Project No. C07002

| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   | UNIT | QUANTITY  | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |              | ARGONAUT CONSTR. |              | GRANITE CONSTR. |              | GHILOTTI CONSTR. |              |
|--|------|-----------|---------------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|
|  |      |           | UNIT PRICE          | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE       | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE      | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE       | ITEM TOTAL   |
| TEMPORARY FENCE (ESA)                              | LF   | 1,652.00  | 10.00               | \$16,520.00  | 10.00            | \$16,520.00  | 5.00            | \$8,260.00   | 4.00             | \$6,608.00   |
| TEMPORARY GATE                                     | EA   | 1.00      | 1,000.00            | \$1,000.00   | 1,000.00         | \$1,000.00   | 150.00          | \$150.00     | 750.00           | \$750.00     |
| PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS   | 1.00      | 2,500.00            | \$2,500.00   | 2,500.00         | \$2,500.00   | 3,036.00        | \$3,036.00   | 1,500.00         | \$1,500.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS   | 1.00      | 10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  | 12,000.00        | \$12,000.00  | 2,500.00        | \$2,500.00   | 3,000.00         | \$3,000.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MAINTENANCE                | LS   | 1.00      | 10,000.00           | \$10,000.00  | 10,000.00        | \$10,000.00  | 1,500.00        | \$1,500.00   | 8,000.00         | \$8,000.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | EA   | 4.00      | 300.00              | \$1,200.00   | 250.00           | \$1,000.00   | 250.00          | \$1,000.00   | 300.00           | \$1,200.00   |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS   | 1.00      | 5,000.00            | \$5,000.00   | 35,000.00        | \$35,000.00  | 500.00          | \$500.00     | 45,000.00        | \$45,000.00  |
| RESET MAILBOX                                      | EA   | 2.00      | 300.00              | \$600.00     | 300.00           | \$600.00     | 175.00          | \$350.00     | 175.00           | \$350.00     |
| RESET ADDRESS POST                                 | EA   | 1.00      | 100.00              | \$100.00     | 300.00           | \$300.00     | 125.00          | \$125.00     | 125.00           | \$125.00     |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS   | 1.00      | 50,000.00           | \$50,000.00  | 50,000.00        | \$50,000.00  | 50,000.00       | \$50,000.00  | 50,000.00        | \$50,000.00  |
| DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                               | LS   | 1.00      | 5,000.00            | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00        | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00   |
| ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY   | 21,109.00 | 30.00               | \$633,270.00 | 14.50            | \$306,080.50 | 15.00           | \$316,635.00 | 19.00            | \$401,071.00 |
| SURPLUS MATERIAL                                   | CY   | 100.00    | 50.00               | \$5,000.00   | 11.00            | \$1,100.00   | 40.00           | \$4,000.00   | 30.00            | \$3,000.00   |
| UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 1)            | CY   | 50.00     | 50.00               | \$2,500.00   | 27.00            | \$1,350.00   | 150.00          | \$7,500.00   | 70.00            | \$3,500.00   |
| UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)            | CY   | 50.00     | 50.00               | \$2,500.00   | 34.50            | \$1,725.00   | 150.00          | \$7,500.00   | 72.00            | \$3,600.00   |
| DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | LF   | 95.00     | 30.00               | \$2,850.00   | 12.00            | \$1,140.00   | 20.00           | \$1,900.00   | 11.00            | \$1,045.00   |
| UNIAXIAL GEOGRID, 15' LENGTH                       | SF   | 29,700.00 | 4.00                | \$118,800.00 | 0.68             | \$20,196.00  | 1.00            | \$29,700.00  | 1.00             | \$29,700.00  |
| UNIAXIAL GEOGRID, 10' LENGTH                       | SF   | 7,200.00  | 4.00                | \$28,800.00  | 0.80             | \$5,760.00   | 1.00            | \$7,200.00   | 1.00             | \$7,200.00   |
| BIAXIAL GEOGRID, 5' LENGTH                         | SF   | 23,400.00 | 3.00                | \$70,200.00  | 0.83             | \$19,422.00  | 1.00            | \$23,400.00  | 1.00             | \$23,400.00  |
| IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY   | 2,000.00  | 35.00               | \$70,000.00  | 30.00            | \$60,000.00  | 30.00           | \$60,000.00  | 45.00            | \$90,000.00  |
| PLACE AND WRAP LIGHT FILL (TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE) | CY   | 6,406.00  | 15.00               | \$96,090.00  | 8.50             | \$54,451.00  | 14.00           | \$89,684.00  | 15.00            | \$96,090.00  |
| EROSION CONTROL (TYPE C)                           | SY   | 1,495.00  | 1.00                | \$1,495.00   | 2.20             | \$3,289.00   | 1.60            | \$2,392.00   | 1.60             | \$2,392.00   |
| EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)                           | SY   | 755.00    | 1.00                | \$755.00     | 3.00             | \$2,265.00   | 1.40            | \$1,057.00   | 1.40             | \$1,057.00   |
| CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY   | 447.00    | 75.00               | \$33,525.00  | 53.00            | \$23,691.00  | 50.00           | \$22,350.00  | 80.00            | \$35,760.00  |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 3/4" MAXIMUM GRADING)    | TN   | 235.00    | 110.00              | \$25,850.00  | 130.00           | \$30,550.00  | 155.00          | \$36,425.00  | 151.00           | \$35,485.00  |
| PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                        | LF   | 223.00    | 20.00               | \$4,460.00   | 10.00            | \$2,230.00   | 20.00           | \$4,460.00   | 10.00            | \$2,230.00   |
| PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SY   | 140.00    | 50.00               | \$7,000.00   | 28.00            | \$3,920.00   | 14.00           | \$1,960.00   | 16.00            | \$2,240.00   |
| ROADSIDE SIGN                                      | EA   | 1.00      | 350.00              | \$350.00     | 180.00           | \$180.00     | 200.00          | \$200.00     | 200.00           | \$200.00     |
| 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT                       | LF   | 183.00    | 130.00              | \$23,790.00  | 90.00            | \$16,470.00  | 65.00           | \$11,895.00  | 55.00            | \$10,065.00  |
| TYPE F VENT  | EA   | 4.00      | 500.00              | \$2,000.00   | 250.00           | \$1,000.00   | 250.00          | \$1,000.00   | 700.00           | \$2,800.00   |
| TYPE B OUTLET                                      | EA   | 2.00      | 1,000.00            | \$2,000.00   | 250.00           | \$500.00     | 250.00          | \$500.00     | 700.00           | \$1,400.00   |
| 4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN              | LF   | 547.00    | 20.00               | \$10,940.00  | 13.00            | \$7,111.00   | 11.00           | \$6,017.00   | 20.00            | \$10,940.00  |
| 4" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN          | LF   | 327.00    | 20.00               | \$6,540.00   | 13.00            | \$4,251.00   | 18.00           | \$5,886.00   | 23.00            | \$7,521.00   |
| 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN              | LF   | 147.00    | 30.00               | \$4,410.00   | 24.00            | \$3,528.00   | 25.00           | \$3,675.00   | 38.00            | \$5,586.00   |
| 6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN          | LF   | 155.00    | 30.00               | \$4,650.00   | 20.00            | \$3,100.00   | 25.00           | \$3,875.00   | 46.00            | \$7,130.00   |
| DRAIN ROCK (BLANKET)                               | CY   | 51.00     | 75.00               | \$3,825.00   | 125.00           | \$6,375.00   | 160.00          | \$8,160.00   | 120.00           | \$6,120.00   |
| CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL                         | CY   | 1,180.00  | 76.50               | \$90,270.00  | 69.00            | \$81,420.00  | 70.00           | \$82,600.00  | 90.00            | \$106,200.00 |
| PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (24" X 24")                 | EA   | 1.00      | 1,400.00            | \$1,400.00   | 1,500.00         | \$1,500.00   | 2,200.00        | \$2,200.00   | 1,500.00         | \$1,500.00   |

Bid Date : August 11, 2008

Bid Time: 3 PM

Sonoma Mountain Road  
Slide Repair

Sonoma Mtn Rd Slide Repair Bid Tab.xlsx

County Project No. C07002

| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | UNIT | QUANTITY | ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE |                | ARGONAUT CONSTR. |              | GRANITE CONSTR. |              | GHILOTTI CONSTR. |                |
|---|------|----------|---------------------|----------------|------------------|--------------|-----------------|--------------|------------------|----------------|
|   |      |          | UNIT PRICE          | ITEM TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE       | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE      | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE       | ITEM TOTAL     |
| PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (24" X 24") W/ OPENING   | EA   | 2.00     | 1,400.00            | \$2,800.00     | 1,500.00         | \$3,000.00   | 2,200.00        | \$4,400.00   | 1,600.00         | \$3,200.00     |
| ROCK RIPRAP OUTLET PROTECTION                   | SF   | 75.00    | 20.00               | \$1,500.00     | 7.00             | \$525.00     | 1.00            | \$75.00      | 9.00             | \$675.00       |
| ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) | CY   | 4.00     | 75.00               | \$300.00       | 134.00           | \$536.00     | 495.00          | \$1,980.00   | 145.00           | \$580.00       |
| SACKED CONCRETE OUTLET PROTECTION               | CY   | 0.50     | 2,000.00            | \$1,000.00     | 1,600.00         | \$800.00     | 1,500.00        | \$750.00     | 1,600.00         | \$800.00       |
| JUTE MESH (DITCH LINING)                        | SY   | 19.00    | 10.00               | \$190.00       | 35.00            | \$665.00     | 40.00           | \$760.00     | 20.00            | \$380.00       |
| STEEL COVER (24"X24")                           | EA   | 2.00     | 500.00              | \$1,000.00     | 240.00           | \$480.00     | 150.00          | \$300.00     | 260.00           | \$520.00       |
| INLET FRAME AND GRATE (HEAVY) (24" X 24")       | EA   | 1.00     | 400.00              | \$400.00       | 480.00           | \$480.00     | 150.00          | \$150.00     | 160.00           | \$160.00       |
| FENCE (TYPE IV)                                 | LF   | 250.00   | 20.00               | \$5,000.00     | 38.00            | \$9,500.00   | 18.00           | \$4,500.00   | 42.00            | \$10,500.00    |
| SURVEY MONUMENT                                 | EA   | 4.00     | 700.00              | \$2,800.00     | 500.00           | \$2,000.00   | 350.00          | \$1,400.00   | 350.00           | \$1,400.00     |
| METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)           | LF   | 288.00   | 75.00               | \$21,600.00    | 30.00            | \$8,640.00   | 30.00           | \$8,640.00   | 30.00            | \$8,640.00     |
| TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE C)                       | EA   | 1.00     | 150.00              | \$150.00       | 150.00           | \$150.00     | 150.00          | \$150.00     | 150.00           | \$150.00       |
| TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)                       | EA   | 1.00     | 2,800.00            | \$2,800.00     | 3,700.00         | \$3,700.00   | 3,700.00        | \$3,700.00   | 3,700.00         | \$3,700.00     |
| TRENCH SHORING AND BRACING                      | LS   | 1.00     | 5,000.00            | \$5,000.00     | 120.00           | \$120.00     | 250.00          | \$250.00     | 500.00           | \$500.00       |
| GUARANTY  | LS   | 1.00     | 2,000.00            | \$2,000.00     | 1.00             | \$1.00       | 4,500.00        | \$4,500.00   | 1.00             | \$1.00         |
|   |      |          |                     |                |                  | \$0.00       |                 |              |                  |                |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                                    |      |          |                     | \$1,360,510.00 |                  | \$827,121.50 |                 | \$846,147.00 |                  | \$1,049,971.00 |

Bid Date : August 11, 2008

Bid Time: 3 PM

Sonoma Mountain Road  
Slide Repair

Sonoma Mtn Rd Slide Repair Bid Tab.xlsx

County Project No. C07002

| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                   | UNIT | QUANTITY  | REGE CONSTR. |              | SIERRA EQUIPMENT |              | W.R. FORDE ASSOC. |              | NORTH BAY  |              |
|--|------|-----------|--------------|--------------|------------------|--------------|-------------------|--------------|------------|--------------|
|  |      |           | UNIT PRICE   | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE       | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE        | ITEM TOTAL   | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL   |
| TEMPORARY FENCE (ESA)                              | LF   | 1,652.00  | 9.24         | \$15,264.48  | 5.00             | \$8,260.00   | 4.00              | \$6,608.00   | 5.00       | \$8,260.00   |
| TEMPORARY GATE                                     | EA   | 1.00      | 756.48       | \$756.48     | 2,500.00         | \$2,500.00   | 3,500.00          | \$3,500.00   | 375.00     | \$375.00     |
| PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN      | LS   | 1.00      | 1,335.38     | \$1,335.38   | 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | 2,950.00   | \$2,950.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                            | LS   | 1.00      | 4,300.88     | \$4,300.88   | 3,500.00         | \$3,500.00   | 15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | 8,000.00   | \$8,000.00   |
| WATER POLLUTION CONTROL MAINTENANCE                | LS   | 1.00      | 8,601.77     | \$8,601.77   | 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00   | 10,000.00         | \$10,000.00  | 4,865.00   | \$4,865.00   |
| CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                            | EA   | 4.00      | 337.47       | \$1,349.88   | 10,000.00        | \$40,000.00  | 805.00            | \$3,220.00   | 200.00     | \$800.00     |
| TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                             | LS   | 1.00      | 5,752.27     | \$5,752.27   | 1,000.00         | \$1,000.00   | 15,000.00         | \$15,000.00  | 100,000.00 | \$100,000.00 |
| RESET MAILBOX                                      | EA   | 2.00      | 323.78       | \$647.56     | 350.00           | \$700.00     | 200.00            | \$400.00     | 175.00     | \$350.00     |
| RESET ADDRESS POST                                 | EA   | 1.00      | 330.36       | \$330.36     | 450.00           | \$450.00     | 200.00            | \$200.00     | 125.00     | \$125.00     |
| CLEARING AND GRUBBING                              | LS   | 1.00      | 39,364.98    | \$39,364.98  | 50,000.00        | \$50,000.00  | 100,000.00        | \$100,000.00 | 50,000.00  | \$50,000.00  |
| DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY                               | LS   | 1.00      | 4,900.85     | \$4,900.85   | 5,000.00         | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | 5,000.00   | \$5,000.00   |
| ROADWAY EXCAVATION                                 | CY   | 21,109.00 | 19.88        | \$419,646.92 | 1.00             | \$21,109.00  | 17.00             | \$358,853.00 | 35.00      | \$738,815.00 |
| SURPLUS MATERIAL                                   | CY   | 100.00    | 44.41        | \$4,441.00   | 20.00            | \$2,000.00   | 50.00             | \$5,000.00   | 23.50      | \$2,350.00   |
| UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 1)            | CY   | 50.00     | 88.82        | \$4,441.00   | 50.00            | \$2,500.00   | 125.00            | \$6,250.00   | 100.00     | \$5,000.00   |
| UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION (TYPE 2)            | CY   | 50.00     | 111.03       | \$5,551.50   | 50.00            | \$2,500.00   | 200.00            | \$10,000.00  | 100.00     | \$5,000.00   |
| DITCH EXCAVATION                                   | LF   | 95.00     | 12.01        | \$1,140.95   | 10.00            | \$950.00     | 50.00             | \$4,750.00   | 2.00       | \$190.00     |
| UNIAXIAL GEOGRID, 15' LENGTH                       | SF   | 29,700.00 | 0.99         | \$29,403.00  | 1.00             | \$29,700.00  | 1.00              | \$29,700.00  | 1.20       | \$35,640.00  |
| UNIAXIAL GEOGRID, 10' LENGTH                       | SF   | 7,200.00  | 1.31         | \$9,432.00   | 1.00             | \$7,200.00   | 1.00              | \$7,200.00   | 3.65       | \$26,280.00  |
| BIAXIAL GEOGRID, 5' LENGTH                         | SF   | 23,400.00 | 1.73         | \$40,482.00  | 1.60             | \$37,440.00  | 1.00              | \$23,400.00  | 1.25       | \$29,250.00  |
| IMPORTED BORROW                                    | CY   | 2,000.00  | 32.19        | \$64,380.00  | 60.00            | \$120,000.00 | 25.00             | \$50,000.00  | 35.00      | \$70,000.00  |
| PLACE AND WRAP LIGHT FILL (TIRE DERIVED AGGREGATE) | CY   | 6,406.00  | 27.74        | \$177,702.44 | 60.00            | \$384,360.00 | 25.00             | \$160,150.00 | 25.00      | \$160,150.00 |
| EROSION CONTROL (TYPE C)                           | SY   | 1,495.00  | 1.47         | \$2,197.65   | 2.00             | \$2,990.00   | 2.00              | \$2,990.00   | 1.60       | \$2,392.00   |
| EROSION CONTROL (TYPE D)                           | SY   | 755.00    | 1.75         | \$1,321.25   | 2.00             | \$1,510.00   | 2.00              | \$1,510.00   | 1.40       | \$1,057.00   |
| CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE                             | CY   | 447.00    | 84.59        | \$37,811.73  | 125.00           | \$55,875.00  | 98.00             | \$43,806.00  | 67.00      | \$29,949.00  |
| ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A, 3/4" MAXIMUM GRADING)    | TN   | 235.00    | 176.85       | \$41,559.75  | 150.00           | \$35,250.00  | 175.00            | \$41,125.00  | 118.00     | \$27,730.00  |
| PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                        | LF   | 223.00    | 28.17        | \$6,281.91   | 10.00            | \$2,230.00   | 15.00             | \$3,345.00   | 17.00      | \$3,791.00   |
| PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)        | SY   | 140.00    | 64.98        | \$9,097.20   | 5.00             | \$700.00     | 50.00             | \$7,000.00   | 28.25      | \$3,955.00   |
| ROADSIDE SIGN                                      | EA   | 1.00      | 710.69       | \$710.69     | 350.00           | \$350.00     | 500.00            | \$500.00     | 200.00     | \$200.00     |
| 18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT                       | LF   | 183.00    | 40.98        | \$7,499.34   | 200.00           | \$36,600.00  | 65.00             | \$11,895.00  | 68.00      | \$12,444.00  |
| TYPE F VENT  | EA   | 4.00      | 540.43       | \$2,161.72   | 500.00           | \$2,000.00   | 2,500.00          | \$10,000.00  | 150.00     | \$600.00     |
| TYPE B OUTLET                                      | EA   | 2.00      | 540.44       | \$1,080.88   | 500.00           | \$1,000.00   | 2,500.00          | \$5,000.00   | 250.00     | \$500.00     |
| 4" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN              | LF   | 547.00    | 24.24        | \$13,259.28  | 70.00            | \$38,290.00  | 50.00             | \$27,350.00  | 25.00      | \$13,675.00  |
| 4" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN          | LF   | 327.00    | 18.75        | \$6,131.25   | 70.00            | \$22,890.00  | 50.00             | \$16,350.00  | 25.00      | \$8,175.00   |
| 6" PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN              | LF   | 147.00    | 32.30        | \$4,748.10   | 75.00            | \$11,025.00  | 50.00             | \$7,350.00   | 35.00      | \$5,145.00   |
| 6" NON-PERFORATED PLASTIC PIPE UNDERDRAIN          | LF   | 155.00    | 28.25        | \$4,378.75   | 75.00            | \$11,625.00  | 50.00             | \$7,750.00   | 60.00      | \$9,300.00   |
| DRAIN ROCK (BLANKET)                               | CY   | 51.00     | 62.43        | \$3,183.93   | 65.00            | \$3,315.00   | 200.00            | \$10,200.00  | 218.00     | \$11,118.00  |
| CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL                         | CY   | 1,180.00  | 77.41        | \$91,343.80  | 80.00            | \$94,400.00  | 85.00             | \$100,300.00 | 105.00     | \$123,900.00 |
| PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (24" X 24")                 | EA   | 1.00      | 2,337.79     | \$2,337.79   | 1,200.00         | \$1,200.00   | 5,000.00          | \$5,000.00   | 1,650.00   | \$1,650.00   |

Bid Date : August 11, 2008

Bid Time: 3 PM

Sonoma Mountain Road  
Slide Repair

Sonoma Mtn Rd Slide Repair Bid Tab.xlsx

County Project No. C07002

| ITEM DESCRIPTION                                | UNIT | QUANTITY | REGE CONSTR. |                | SIERRA EQUIPMENT |                | W.R. FORDE ASSOC. |                | NORTH BAY  |                |
|---|------|----------|--------------|----------------|------------------|----------------|-------------------|----------------|------------|----------------|
|   |      |          | UNIT PRICE   | ITEM TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE       | ITEM TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE        | ITEM TOTAL     | UNIT PRICE | ITEM TOTAL     |
| PRECAST CONCRETE INLET (24" X 24") W/ OPENING   | EA   | 2.00     | 2,337.11     | \$4,674.22     | 1,200.00         | \$2,400.00     | 5,000.00          | \$10,000.00    | 1,650.00   | \$3,300.00     |
| ROCK RIPRAP OUTLET PROTECTION                   | SF   | 75.00    | 10.25        | \$768.75       | 15.00            | \$1,125.00     | 60.00             | \$4,500.00     | 12.00      | \$900.00       |
| ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (BACKING NO. 2, METHOD B) | CY   | 4.00     | 214.09       | \$856.36       | 200.00           | \$800.00       | 250.00            | \$1,000.00     | 460.00     | \$1,840.00     |
| SACKED CONCRETE OUTLET PROTECTION               | CY   | 0.50     | 1,232.03     | \$616.02       | 350.00           | \$175.00       | 1,000.00          | \$500.00       | 1,500.00   | \$750.00       |
| JUTE MESH (DITCH LINING)                        | SY   | 19.00    | 35.82        | \$680.58       | 20.00            | \$380.00       | 25.00             | \$475.00       | 45.00      | \$855.00       |
| STEEL COVER (24"X24")                           | EA   | 2.00     | 330.61       | \$661.22       | 250.00           | \$500.00       | 750.00            | \$1,500.00     | 220.00     | \$440.00       |
| INLET FRAME AND GRATE (HEAVY) (24" X 24")       | EA   | 1.00     | 205.52       | \$205.52       | 500.00           | \$500.00       | 1,000.00          | \$1,000.00     | 135.00     | \$135.00       |
| FENCE (TYPE IV)                                 | LF   | 250.00   | 22.00        | \$5,500.00     | 20.00            | \$5,000.00     | 65.00             | \$16,250.00    | 47.00      | \$11,750.00    |
| SURVEY MONUMENT                                 | EA   | 4.00     | 239.75       | \$959.00       | 500.00           | \$2,000.00     | 1,000.00          | \$4,000.00     | 350.00     | \$1,400.00     |
| METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)           | LF   | 288.00   | 33.00        | \$9,504.00     | 40.00            | \$11,520.00    | 30.00             | \$8,640.00     | 30.00      | \$8,640.00     |
| TERMINAL SECTION (TYPE C)                       | EA   | 1.00     | 165.00       | \$165.00       | 1,200.00         | \$1,200.00     | 150.00            | \$150.00       | 150.00     | \$150.00       |
| TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)                       | EA   | 1.00     | 4,070.00     | \$4,070.00     | 1,200.00         | \$1,200.00     | 3,700.00          | \$3,700.00     | 3,700.00   | \$3,700.00     |
| TRENCH SHORING AND BRACING                      | LS   | 1.00     | 5,539.59     | \$5,539.59     | 500.00           | \$500.00       | 10,000.00         | \$10,000.00    | 550.00     | \$550.00       |
| GUARANTY  | LS   | 1.00     | 4,050.38     | \$4,050.38     | 500.00           | \$500.00       | 10,000.00         | \$10,000.00    | 1.00       | \$1.00         |
|   |      |          |              | \$0.00         |                  |                |                   |                |            |                |
| <b>TOTAL</b>                                    |      |          |              | \$1,112,581.36 |                  | \$1,078,219.00 |                   | \$1,192,417.00 |            | \$1,543,392.00 |